22/23 MARINA RATES, FEES & CHARGES

Water Consumption Charge

July 1, 2022 (per hcf)

Rates Effective

January 1, 2023 (per hcf)

0 - 10 hef (Tier 1) 365 3.80

10+ hef (Tier 2) 557 579
Monthly Minimum Water Charges

Fee Fee

Meter Size {Per Month) {per month)

5/8" or 3/4" 2726 2834

1" 36.77 38.22

1172" 6052 62.91

2" 89.02 9255

3" 165.03 171.56

4" 25055 26046

e" 48808 50739

8" 96315 1,001.26

per EDU per EDU

Monthly Minimum Sewer Charges per month per month

Monthly Wastewater Charge 1729 1798

Temporary Water Service
Meter Deposit Fee 763.00 794.00
Hydrant Meter Fee {Set/Remove Fee) 166.00 onhe time fee 173.00 onhe time fee

Hydrant Meter Fee (Relocate Fee)
Minimum Monthly Service Charge

166.00 per occurrence
11510 per month

173.00 per occurrence
119.75 per month

Estimated Water Consumption Deposit 1,288.00 minimum 1,340.00 minimum
Private Fire Meter Charge Fee Fee
Size per month per month
1" 194 202
112" 565 587
2" 12.04 12562
212" 2165 2251
3" 3497 36.37
4" 7452 7750
8" 21646 22512
8" 46128 47973
Capacity Charges per EDU
Water *$6,425.00
Recycled Water Only *$1,025.00
Sewer *$2,5600.00

*Per District Ordinance 6.089.090 Section B, each July 1st, Capacity Charges will be adjusted by an increment based on the change in the
Engineering News Record 20-City Average Construction Cost Index {CCl) over the prior year, using the index published for the first quarter
of the calendar year, and rounding to the nearest $25. The CCl for 1st Quarter 2022 is 8.87%.
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